mostly offset by the fi nancial liabilities payable to clients for that business, as the investment gain or loss on

those derivatives are largely borne by clients.

As at 30 June 2016, the fi nancial instruments held by the Group subject to price risk mainly comprised

collective asset management schemes, derivatives, listed equity securities, interests of holders of

consolidated SEs, payable to clients for cooperative hedging business.

71Interim Report 2016

Notes to the Interim Condensed Financial Information
For the six months ended 30 June 2016

(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

35 Financial risk management (continued)

35.3 Market risk (continued)

35.3.1 Price risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below shows the impact on profi t before income tax and other comprehensive income before

income tax due to change in the prices of equity securities, derivatives and collective asset management

schemes in nature of equity by 5%, assuming all other variables remain unchanged. A positive result indicates

an increase in profi t before income tax and other comprehensive income before income tax, while a negative

result indicates otherwise.

30 June

2016

31 December

2015

(Unaudited) (Audited)

Profi t before income tax

Increase by 5% 35,688 10,007

Decrease by 5% (35,819) (10,007)

30 June

2016

31 December

2015

(Unaudited) (Audited)

Other comprehensive income before income tax

Increase by 5% 20,173 15,168

Decrease by 5% (20,173) (15,168)

72 LUZHENG FUTURES Company Limited

Notes to the Interim Condensed Financial Information
For the six months ended 30 June 2016

(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

35 Financial risk management (continued)

35.3 Market risk (continued)

35.3.2 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is defi ned that the fair value or future cash fl ows of a fi nancial instrument will fl uctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The main interest bearing assets of the Group are bank deposit,

bank balances held for clients, and deposits with exchange-clearing organizations. The interest rates of bank